

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

April 13, 2021

ZOOM CONFERENCE MEETING ONLY

To Participate in Session: (929) 436-2866; Meeting ID: 530 479 003

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the minutes of the April 6, 2021, General Session; the April 8, 2021, Briefing Session; and, the April 5, and 7, 2021, Administrative Briefings.

1. ENGINEER

PUBLIC HEARING: Resolution regarding plans approved for the 2021 Resurfacing Program for various Franklin County roads, Franklin County, Ohio.

Resolution No. 0263-21

Plans approved for the 2021 Resurfacing Program for various Franklin County roads, Franklin County, Ohio. (Engineer)

Resolution No. 0264-21

Establishing, altering and widening of Cleveland Avenue from Huy Road, Township Road No. 79, to Cooke Road, County Road No. 80, Clinton Township, Franklin County, Ohio, declared necessary. (Engineer)

Resolution No. 0265-21

Replacement or rehabilitation of various bridges and structures in Franklin County, Ohio, declared necessary. (Engineer)

2. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Resolution No. 0266-21

Resolution authorizing the President of the Franklin County Board of Commissioners to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the Franklin County Court of Common Pleas and Franklin County Sheriff's Office related to the FY 22/23 Targeted Community Alternatives to Prison grant program. (\$4,500,000.00) (Court of Common Pleas)

3. DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Resolution No. 0267-21

Resolution authorizing a Novation Agreement with Avertest, LLC dba Averhealth. (Domestic Relations)

4. CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT

Resolution No. 0268-21

Resolution authorizing an Independent Contractor Agreement with Cassandra Young, for program consulting services. (\$6,890.00)(Child Support Enforcement)

5. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING

Resolution No. 0269-21

Resolution authorizing the Board of Franklin County

Commissioners to sign the attached "Discharge of MORTGAGE" instrument for David A. Escobedo. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0270-21

Resolution authorizing the Board of Franklin County Commissioners to sign the attached "Discharge of MORTGAGE" instrument for Elizabeth McBride. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0271-21

Resolution authorizing the Board of Franklin County Commissioners to sign the attached "Discharge of MORTGAGE" instrument for Elizabeth Hauck. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0272-21

Resolution authorizing the Board of Franklin County Commissioners to sign the attached "Discharge of MORTGAGE" instrument for Koffi Nuakey and Ablavi C. Nuakey. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0273-21

Resolution authorizing the Board of Franklin County Commissioners to sign the attached "Discharge of MORTGAGE" instrument for Michael Holcomb. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0274-21

Resolution authorizing the Board of Franklin County Commissioners to sign the attached "Discharge of MORTGAGE" instrument for Maxine Saxton. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0275-21

Resolution authorizing the Board of Franklin County Commissioners to sign the attached "Discharge of MORTGAGE" instrument for Penny Layton. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0276-21

Resolution authorizing the Board of Franklin County Commissioners to sign the attached "Discharge of MORTGAGE" instrument for Raymond Conkle. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0277-21

Resolution authorizing the Board of Franklin County Commissioners to sign the attached "Discharge of MORTGAGE" instrument for Robert Gallion. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0278-21

Resolution authorizing the Board of Franklin County Commissioners to sign the attached "Discharge of MORTGAGE" instrument for Rita Karsten. (Economic Development and Planning)

6. EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY Resolution No. 0279-21

Resolution authorizing a consultant contract with Fred C. Bowditch for continued professional services related to critical infrastructure protection and private/public partnerships. (\$50,000.00) (Emergency Management Agency)

7. JUSTICE POLICY AND PROGRAMS Resolution No. 0280-21

Resolution authorizing a contract with the University of Cincinnati for the provision of program evaluation and technical assistance for the FY 2019 Second Chance Act grant addressing the needs of incarcerated parents and their minor children. (\$39,829.86)(Justice Policy and Programs)

8. PURCHASING Resolution No. 0281-21

Resolution approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies. (\$1,798,139.47)(Purchasing)